
Wartburg (23-10, 14-3 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (19-13, 11-9 IIAC)
4/25/2017 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Bill Quinby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eric Huber (2-0)
Loss: Andrew Schmit (4-3)
HBP: Andrew Schmit
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Mara First: Scott Behn 
Start: 3:57 pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 231   Weather: 76, Cloudy, Winds ESE 15 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wartburg 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 12 14 2
Coe College 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 10 1

Wartburg 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eric Willis 2b 5 1 2 0 1 0 2
Clay Henning ss 6 1 2 1 0 1 0
Blake Mahoney cf 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
    Dylan Kramer ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jacob Thumann rf 4 2 2 3 1 2 1
David Fitzgerald lf/1b 3 2 0 0 2 1 1
Zach Hovick 1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Austin Lechtenberg pr/lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Mike Brown 3b 3 1 3 3 1 0 0
    Tyler Mougin ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Nunemaker dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cody Hyler c 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
    Jacob Holub ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Knouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Huber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Nadermann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 12 14 11 6 8 9

2B: Clay Henning (1); Blake Mahoney (1); Jacob Thumann (1)
HR: Jacob Thumann (1)
SB: Blake Mahoney (1); Austin Lechtenberg (1)
HBP: Austin Lechtenberg (1)
E: Blake Mahoney (1); Mike Brown (1)

Coe College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin DeLaney cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 2
Kyle Alvarado 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 4
Jacob Burns lf 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Andrew Brierton rf 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
Grant Henning dh 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Thomas Kahle ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ben Jacobson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Nolan Arp 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Blake Lishka c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jack Strellner ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Dan Urban ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Henry ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Schmit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Golinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Kaplan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cal Kragenbrink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 10 2 4 12 12

2B: Kevin DeLaney (1); Jacob Burns (1)
SF: Grant Henning (1)
E: Nolan Arp (1)

Wartburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Knouse 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 41
Eric Huber (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 42
Andrew Jordan 2.0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 33
Gavin Nadermann 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 45
Totals 10 3 2 4 12 1 0 0 0 36 41 9 5 161

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Schmit (L, 4-3) 2.0 7 8 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 14 18 2 3 70
Michael Golinski 3.0 3 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 12 13 3 2 48
Jordan Kaplan 1.2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 34
Lucas Robbins 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 21
Cal Kragenbrink 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 18
Totals 14 12 9 6 8 2 0 1 0 41 48 11 7 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wartburg - Top of 1st WAR COE
Willis singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Henning doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Willis scored. 1 0
Mahoney singled to right field (0-0); Henning advanced to third. 1 0
Thumann struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS); Mahoney stole second. 1 0
Fitzgerald walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Hovick, Z. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Fitzgerald advanced to second on a
throwing error by 2b, advanced to third; Mahoney scored, unearned; Henning scored. 3 0
Brown, M. singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BFB); Hovick, Z. advanced to second; Fitzgerald scored,
unearned. 4 0
Lechtenberg pinch ran for Hovick, Z.. 4 0
Nunemaker reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Brown, M. advanced to second; Lechtenberg
out at third ss to 3b. 4 0
Hyler singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Nunemaker advanced to second; Brown, M. scored, unearned. 5 0
Hyler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nunemaker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Willis grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBBF). 5 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st WAR COE
Fitzgerald to 1b. 5 0
Lechtenberg to lf. 5 0
DeLaney, K. doubled to right field (0-0). 5 0
Alvarado, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 0
Burns, J. doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBS); DeLaney, K. scored. 5 1
Brierton, A. singled to second base (0-2 KS); Burns, J. advanced to third. 5 1
Henning, G. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BSK); Brierton, A. advanced to second; Burns, J. scored. 5 2
Brierton, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Jacobson, B. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBKF). 5 2

Wartburg - Top of 2nd WAR COE
Henning lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Mahoney popped up to p (2-2 KKBB). 5 2
Thumann walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 5 2
Fitzgerald walked (3-1 BBBKB); Thumann advanced to second. 5 2
Lechtenberg hit by pitch (1-2 KBS); Fitzgerald advanced to second; Thumann advanced to third. 5 2
Brown, M. singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 FKBB); Lechtenberg advanced to second; Fitzgerald scored;
Thumann scored. 7 2
Nunemaker singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 SBB); Brown, M. advanced to second; Lechtenberg
scored. 8 2
Hyler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 2

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd WAR COE
Arp, N. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 2
Lishka, B. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSB); Arp, N. advanced to second. 8 2
Strellner, J struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 2
DeLaney, K. flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 8 2

Wartburg - Top of 3rd WAR COE
Golinski, M. to p for Schmit, A.. 8 2
Willis fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBSF). 8 2
Henning struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 2
Mahoney singled to shortstop (0-2 FF). 8 2
Thumann homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 SFBBB); Mahoney scored. 10 2
Fitzgerald struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 10 2



Coe College - Bottom of 3rd WAR COE
Huber to p for Knouse. 10 2
Alvarado, K. singled through the right side (1-2 KSB). 10 2
Burns, J. flied out to rf (0-0). 10 2
Brierton, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); Alvarado, K. advanced to second. 10 2
Henning, G. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBFFFS). 10 2
Jacobson, B. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Brierton, A. advanced to second; Alvarado,
K. out at third 3b unassisted. 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wartburg - Top of 4th WAR COE
Lechtenberg struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FFS). 10 2
Lechtenberg stole second. 10 2
Brown, M. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 10 2
Nunemaker grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Brown, M. out on the play; Lechtenberg
advanced to third. 10 2
Hyler flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 10 2

Coe College - Bottom of 4th WAR COE
Arp, N. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 2
Lishka, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 2
Strellner, J struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 10 2
DeLaney, K. singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBS); Lishka, B. advanced to third. 10 2
Alvarado, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 10 2

Wartburg - Top of 5th WAR COE
Willis singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0). 10 2
Henning grounded out to p (0-1 S); Willis advanced to second. 10 2
Mahoney lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 10 2
Thumann struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 10 2

Coe College - Bottom of 5th WAR COE
Jordan to p for Huber. 10 2
Burns, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFFS). 10 2
Brierton, A. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 10 2
Henning, G. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 10 2
Jacobson, B. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 2

Wartburg - Top of 6th WAR COE
Kaplan, J. to p for Golinski, M.. 10 2
Fitzgerald flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 10 2
Lechtenberg grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 10 2
Brown, M. singled to right center (1-0 B). 10 2
Nunemaker struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 10 2

Coe College - Bottom of 6th WAR COE
Arp, N. fouled out to c (1-0 B). 10 2
Lishka, B. struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 10 2
Strellner, J singled to center field (0-0). 10 2
DeLaney, K. walked (3-2 KKFBBBB); Strellner, J advanced to second. 10 2
Alvarado, K. reached on a throwing error by 3b, out at second 1b to ss (3-2 BFBFB); DeLaney, K. advanced
to third; Strellner, J scored, unearned. 10 3

Wartburg - Top of 7th WAR COE
Hyler walked (3-2 BFKFBBB). 10 3



Willis flied out to ss (0-0). 10 3
Henning singled down the rf line, out at second rf to 2b (3-2 BKBBF); Hyler advanced to third. 10 3
Mahoney doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Hyler scored. 11 3
Thumann doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Mahoney scored. 12 3
Robbins, L. to p for Kaplan, J.. 12 3
Fitzgerald flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 12 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 7th WAR COE
Nadermann to p for Jordan. 12 3
Burns, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 12 3
Brierton, A. singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (0-2 FSF). 12 3
Kahle, T. pinch hit for Henning, G.. 12 3
Kahle, T. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 3
Jacobson, B. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 12 3

Wartburg - Top of 8th WAR COE
Lechtenberg struck out looking (3-2 BFFBFBK). 12 3
Mougin pinch hit for Brown, M.. 12 3
Mougin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 12 3
Nunemaker grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBKBFB). 12 3

Coe College - Bottom of 8th WAR COE
Mougin to 3b. 12 3
Arp, N. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 12 3
Lishka, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 12 3
Urban, D. pinch hit for Strellner, J. 12 3
Urban, D. singled to right center (3-1 BBFB). 12 3
DeLaney, K. flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 12 3

Wartburg - Top of 9th WAR COE
Henry, J. to ss for Urban, D.. 12 3
Kragenbrink to p for Robbins, L.. 12 3
Holub pinch hit for Hyler. 12 3
Holub flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 12 3
Willis walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 12 3
Henning lined out to cf (0-1 K). 12 3
Kramer pinch hit for Mahoney. 12 3
Kramer struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 12 3

Coe College - Bottom of 9th WAR COE
Kramer to cf. 12 3
Holub to c. 12 3
Alvarado, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 12 3
Burns, J. singled through the right side (1-2 KFFB). 12 3
Brierton, A. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 12 3
Kahle, T. to dh. 12 3
Kahle, T. flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 12 3


